## 507180341 03/16/2022 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7227187

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			CHANGE OF NAME	
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
ISCIENCE INTERVENTIONAL CORPO		ORPORATION	01/21/2014	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА			
Name:	ISCI HOLDINGS INC.			
Street Address:	4055 C/	4055 CAMPBELL AVENUE		
City:	MENLO	MENLO PARK		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA			
Postal Code:	94025			
	1			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1			-	
Property Type		Number		
Application Number:	-	17523168		
CORRESPONDENCE D		(202) 242 7022		
Fax Number:		(202)842-7899 t <b>he e-mail address first; if that is u</b> i	nsuccessful it will be sent	
		; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se		
<b>Phone:</b> 20284		2028427800	127800	
		zIPPatentDocketingMailboxUS@coole		
Correspondent Name:		onathan.martin@cooley.com COOLEY LLP - ATTN PATENT GROL	IP	
Address Line 1: 1299 PENNSYLVANIA AVE NW		/1		
AUUICAA LING I.	-	1299 PENNSYLVANIA AVF NW		
Address Line 2:	ę	1299 PENNSYLVANIA AVE NW SUITE 700 WASHINGTON, D.C. 20004		
Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	S	SUITE 700 WASHINGTON, D.C. 20004		
Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	S	SUITE 700 WASHINGTON, D.C. 20004 CLRS-025/05US		
Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU IAME OF SUBMITTER:	S	SUITE 700 WASHINGTON, D.C. 20004 CLRS-025/05US JEREMY D. BINSTOCK		
Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	S	SUITE 700 WASHINGTON, D.C. 20004 CLRS-025/05US JEREMY D. BINSTOCK /Jeremy Binstock/		
Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	S	SUITE 700 WASHINGTON, D.C. 20004 CLRS-025/05US JEREMY D. BINSTOCK		
Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU NAME OF SUBMITTER: BIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Fotal Attachments: 3	IMBER:	SUITE 700 WASHINGTON, D.C. 20004 CLRS-025/05US JEREMY D. BINSTOCK /Jeremy Binstock/ 03/16/2022		
Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU IAME OF SUBMITTER: BIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 3 ource=CLRS-025_05US	MBER:	SUITE 700 WASHINGTON, D.C. 20004 CLRS-025/05US JEREMY D. BINSTOCK /Jeremy Binstock/		

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "ISCIENCE INTERVENTIONAL CORPORATION", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "ISCIENCE INTERVENTIONAL CORPORATION" TO "ISCI HOLDINGS INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-THIRD DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2014, AT 12:38 O'CLOCK P.M.



Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State AUTHENTICATION: 2610584

DATE: 08-03-15

3634023 8100

151124911

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 12:38 PM 01/23/2014 FILED 12:38 PM 01/23/2014 SRV 140079749 - 3634023 FILE

## CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF ISCIENCE INTERVENTIONAL CORPORATION

iScience Interventional Corporation (hereinafter called the "Corporation"), a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, does hereby certify:

FIRST: The name of the Corporation is iScience Interventional Corporation.

**SECOND:** The Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation was filed originally on March 7, 2003. The Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation filed on August 20, 2012 (the "Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation") is hereby further amended as follows:

(a) Article I. of the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation is stricken and the following new Article is substituted in lieu of said Article:

## I.

The name of this company is ISCI HOLDINGS INC. (the "Company" or the "Corporation").

**THIRD:** The amendment of the Amended Restated Certificate of Incorporation herein certified has been duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Sections 228 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank.]

Executed on this  $\frac{21}{2}$  day of January, 2014.

## **ISCIENCE INTERVENTIONAL CORPORATION**

Signature:

Buzz Benson, CEO

45201368